
Alterskl. Platz Name Vorname Vereinsname Geb.-j. Zeit in Min.

2 km
MK U10

1 Platz Eric Krostitzer SV 2004 08:40,0

2 Schenker Mathis Krostitzer SV 2003 08:51,0

3 Büttner Florian Krostitzer SV 2004 10:10,0

MK U12

1 Schäfer Moritz SSV 1952 Torgau 2001 07:46,0

2 Schult Damian SV Lok Eilenburg 2002 07:52,0

3 Conrad Jonathan GS Hohnstädt 2002 08:19,0

WK U10

1 Fischer Marie Luise SV Großbardau 2003 08:35,0

WK U12

1 Rosch Belina SSV 1952 Torgau 2001 08:24,0

6 km
M 30

1 Richter Mike SV Klitzschen 1920 1978 22:44,0

M 45

1 Raßler Olaf Delitzsch 1966 24:25,0

MJ U14

1 Jesse Johannes Krostitzer SV 1999 27:51,0

2 Mehlhorn Markus CLS Nerchau 1999 32:55,0

MJ U16

1 Keller Martin SV Lok Eilenburg 1998 23:17,0

MK U12

1 Mehlhorn Lukas CLS Nerchau 2001 36:33,0

W 30

1 Böhm Stefanie SV Frisch Auf Doberschütz 1981 37:14,0

WJ U16

1 Fischer Anna Kristin SV Großbardau 1998 22:28,0

2 Richter Laura SV Lok Eilenburg 1997 24:41,0

3 Gerstenberger Helena LFV Oberholz 1998 28:07,0

6 km Walking
Männer 1 Schmidt Manfred Delitzsch 00:38:21

2 Drummer Ernst VS Eilenburg 00:39:04

3 Ludewig Helmut VfL Eilenburg 00:42:20

4 Urban Bernd Dieter LG Taucha/Leipzig 00:45:23

Frauen

1 Kögel Birgit Eilenburger Marathon Verein 00:38:54

2 Böhm Sabine SV Lok Eilenburg 00:42:28

3 Conrad Renate Oschatz/Thalheim 00:42:56



13 km
Frauen gesamt Zeit in Stdn

1 Kopplin Renate LFV Oberholz 1986 00:59:36

2 Hackbarth Ute TSV Grimma 1962 01:03:40

3 Zabell Nadja Luppa 1967 01:03:42

4 Grundmann Ilka Ungarn Amateure 1981 01:07:14

5 Gellwitz Anne LWF Leipzig 1952 01:08:41

6 Schneider Katrin BSV 2000 1970 01:09:20

7 Thurecht Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1968 01:10:06

8 Mantey Danuta Grimma 1950 01:13:30

9 Dittrich Monika VS Rackwitz 1968 01:19:35

10 Jahn Pia SV Klitzschen 1920 1962 01:20:27

11 Geißler Rita The Kangaroo's 1962 01:23:15

12 Ueberschär Dr. Ina LFV Oberholz 1952 01:35:45

Männer gesamt

1 Hoyer Vincent LFV Oberholz 1989 00:43:54

2 Ueberschär Olaf LFV Oberholz 1984 00:47:12

3 Köhler Martin SV Lok Aschersleben 1984 00:47:45

4 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 00:48:30

5 Barcik Rico SV Klitzschen 1920 1975 00:49:35

6 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 00:49:38

7 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 00:50:08

8 Michel Eric LFV Oberholz 1989 00:50:13

9 Kretzschmar Achim Holzhandel Ganzig 1967 00:52:10

10 Kunfalvi Jenö Ungarn Amateure 1979 00:52:53

11 Otto Henning SV Klitzschen 1920 1946 00:53:59

12 Gerstenberger Marcus LFV Oberholz 1993 00:55:48

13 Arlt Jens SF Erfurth 1970 00:56:52

14 Schmieder Frank Süptitz 1966 00:57:11

15 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 00:57:14

16 Noske Frank SG GW Pretzsch 1961 00:57:32

17 Kretzschmar Felix Holzhandel Ganzig 1996 00:57:45

18 Müller Lukas Hohburger SV 1996 00:57:58

19 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 00:58:23

20 Mette Marcel Kraft und Fitness Eilenburg 1976 00:58:24

21 Gerstenberger Volker LFV Oberholz 1967 00:59:17

22 Heinicke Wallfried SV Traktor Naundorf 1949 00:59:24

23 Wawrzetz Boris Rackwitz 1970 00:59:45

24 Scheller Frank Hohburger SV 1953 01:00:54

25 Rosch Sven SSV 1952 Torgau 1975 01:00:59

26 Conrad Rainer Oschatz/Thalheim 1948 01:01:09

27 Kanitz Willi SV Klitzschen 1920 1943 01:01:51

28 Ae' Hartmut Hohburger SV 1958 01:01:51

29 Fickert Uwe Eilenburg 1968 01:02:14

30 Nadler Wolfgang VfL Eilenburg 1951 01:04:25

31 Geißler Wolfgang The Kangaroo's 1960 01:06:15

32 Halle Axel USV Halle 1957 01:06:53

33 Hoßbach Harald Wermsdorf 1946 01:07:14

34 Schneider Felix BSV 2000 1995 01:07:34

35 Probsthain Ron LG Elsnig 1974 01:08:08

36 Lange Thomas Sprotta 1971 01:08:28

37 Hagen Karsten LG Elsnig 1961 01:08:31

38 Kießling Mario LC Auensee Leipzig 1946 01:27:18



Frauen

1 Kopplin Renate LFV Oberholz 1986 00:59:36

Männer

1 Hoyer Vincent LFV Oberholz 1989 00:43:54

2 Ueberschär Olaf LFV Oberholz 1984 00:47:12

3 Köhler Martin SV Lok Aschersleben 1984 00:47:45

4 Michel Eric LFV Oberholz 1989 00:50:13

M 30

1 Rothe Matthias Bad Düben 1979 00:50:08

2 Kunfalvi Jenö Ungarn Amateure 1979 00:52:53

M 35

1 Barcik Rico SV Klitzschen 1920 1975 00:49:35

2 Wettengl Thomas SV Klitzschen 1920 1973 00:49:38

3 Mette Marcel Kraft und Fitness Eilenburg 1976 00:58:24

4 Rosch Sven SSV 1952 Torgau 1975 01:00:59

5 Probsthain Ron LG Elsnig 1974 01:08:08

M 40

1 Voland Thomas VfL Eilenburg 1969 00:48:30

2 Arlt Jens SF Erfurth 1970 00:56:52

3 Wawrzetz Boris Rackwitz 1970 00:59:45

4 Fickert Uwe Eilenburg 1968 01:02:14

5 Lange Thomas Sprotta 1971 01:08:28

M 45

1 Kretzschmar Achim Holzhandel Ganzig 1967 00:52:10

2 Schmieder Frank Süptitz 1966 00:57:11

3 Keller Ralf SV Lok Eilenburg 1963 00:57:14

4 Gerstenberger Volker LFV Oberholz 1967 00:59:17

M 50

1 Noske Frank SG GW Pretzsch 1961 00:57:32

2 Ehrlich Steffen Liebschützberg 1962 00:58:23

3 Ae' Hartmut Hohburger SV 1958 01:01:51

4 Geißler Wolfgang The Kangaroo's 1960 01:06:15

5 Hagen Karsten LG Elsnig 1961 01:08:31

M 55

1 Scheller Frank Hohburger SV 1953 01:00:54

2 Halle Axel USV Halle 1957 01:06:53

M 60

1 Heinicke Wallfried SV Traktor Naundorf 1949 00:59:24

2 Conrad Rainer Oschatz/Thalheim 1948 01:01:09

3 Nadler Wolfgang VfL Eilenburg 1951 01:04:25

M 65

1 Otto Henning SV Klitzschen 1920 1946 00:53:59

2 Kanitz Willi SV Klitzschen 1920 1943 01:01:51

3 Hoßbach Harald Wermsdorf 1946 01:07:14

4 Kießling Mario LC Auensee Leipzig 1946 01:27:18

MJ U18

1 Kretzschmar Felix Holzhandel Ganzig 1996 00:57:45

2 Müller Lukas Hohburger SV 1996 00:57:58

3 Schneider Felix BSV 2000 1995 01:07:34

MJ U20

1 Gerstenberger Marcus LFV Oberholz 1993 00:55:48

W 30

1 Grundmann Ilka Ungarn Amateure 1981 01:07:14



W 40

1 Schneider Katrin BSV 2000 1970 01:09:20

2 Thurecht Simone SV Lok Eilenburg 1968 01:10:06

3 Dittrich Monika VS Rackwitz 1968 01:19:35

W 45

1 Zabell Nadja Luppa 1967 01:03:42

W 50

1 Hackbarth Ute TSV Grimma 1962 01:03:40

2 Jahn Pia SV Klitzschen 1920 1962 01:20:27

3 Geißler Rita The Kangaroo's 1962 01:23:15

W 60

1 Gellwitz Anne LWF Leipzig 1952 01:08:41

2 Mantey Danuta Grimma 1950 01:13:30

3 Ueberschär Dr. Ina LFV Oberholz 1952 01:35:45


